
M. 
eRINC. alirtRt- 

IDUKKI 

GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGE, PAINAVU, IDUKKI 

No. TEQIP/65/2022/IT 	 Date: 05.04.2022 

SHORT QUOTATION NOTICE  

Sealed quotations are invited for the replacement of Rujie Wireless 
Access Point of IT department of this institution. 

Detailed list attached 

The sealed envelopes containing the quotations should bear the superscription "Quotation 

No.1/22 due on 05.04.2022 and should be addressed to the Principal, Government Engineering 

College, Painavu, Idukki — 685 603. Last date of rec ipt of quotation is 20.04.2022 1 PM. Late 

quotations will not be accepted. The quotations will e opened at Engineering College, Painavu, 

Idukki — 685603 on 20.04.2022 at 2 PM in the p esence of such of the trenderers or their 

authorized representatives who may be present at th t time. The maximum period required for 

delivery of the articles should also be mentioned. 

Details of requirements and the conditions governing their supply can be obtained on free 

of cost from the undersigned till 20.04.2022 at 12 PM 

1. The offer should be valid for a minimum period of 3 months from the date of opening 
the quotations. 

2. No advance payment will be given. 
3. GST registered firm shall only apply 
4. Agreement in stamp paper worth Rs.220/- will be executed. 

5. A performance security of 5% of the total cost must be executed. 

6. The condition of the bidder cannot be accepted on any circumstances other than the 
condition stated in the quotation notice. 

7. Warranty 3 year 

409 
1. College Notice Board 
2. Notice Board ( District Panchayath) 
3. Notice Board ( Collectrate) 
4. Office Copy. 

To, 



GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGE, PAINAVU, IDUKKI 

List of items to replaced 

SI. 

No 

Item name 

Specification 

Items to be replaced & Required Specification Qty Approximate 

Amount 

1 

Rujie Wireless 

Access Point 

(TEQIP Campus 

Network) 

Ruckus Unleased R550 dual Band 

wireless access poni with onboard 

2x2:2 streams(2.4G1-17/5GHz)OFDMA,MUMIMO 

Beam Flex+,Dual ports, 802.3 

Secure mounting Bracket for 

Mount to Hard wall/ Ceiling, 

power over Ethernet (PoE) 

injector(10/100/1000Mbps), 

support for Unleashed AP no 

802.11abgn/ac/ax 

BLE/Zigbee 

at PoE Support, 

Reckus R720,R710. 

pole truss, spares of 

Watchdog of End user 

Advance rep, 3 yr 

5 250000 

ov RMENT 

71.1ip 

NEER NG COLLEGE 

IOU ICI 


	Page 1
	Page 2

